Other receivables and deposits – 73,400 73,400
Amounts owing by subsidiaries – 1,842,899 1,842,899
Fixed deposits with licensed banks – 50,016,303 50,016,303
Cash and bank balances 156,295,611 12,171,678 168,467,289

156,295,611 64,104,280 220,399,891

Financial liabilities

RCPS – 219,388 219,388
Amount owing to a subsidiary 156,289,500 – 156,289,500
 Other payables and accruals – 609,850 609,850

156,289,500 829,238 157,118,738

Net financial assets 6,111 63,275,042 63,281,153

Less: �Net financial assets denominated in the
  respective entities’ functional currency – (63,275,042) (63,275,042)

6,111 – 6,111

In the previous financial year, the Company does not have any material foreign currency transactions, assets
or liabilities and hence is not exposed to any significant or material currency risks.

Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the foreign currencies
as at the end of the financial year, with all other variables held constant:-

The Group The Company

2012
Increase/
(Decrease)

RM

2012
Increase/
(Decrease)

RM

2011
Increase/
(Decrease)

RM

Effects on loss after taxation

United States Dollar:
  – strengthened by 5% 7,814,781 306 –
  – weakened by 5% (7,814,781) (306) –

Effects on equity

United States Dollar:
  – strengthened by 5% 7,814,781 306 –
  – weakened by 5% (7,814,781) (306) –

Hibiscus Petroleum Berhad

98

Annual Report 2011/2012

> Notes To The Financial Statements
   For The Financial Year Ended 31 March 2012

25.	 Financial Instruments (Cont’d)

(a)	 Financial Risk Management Policies (Cont’d)

(i)	M arket Risk (Cont’d)

Interest Rate Risk

The Company does not have any interest-bearing borrowings and hence is not exposed to interest rate risk.
Surplus funds are placed with licensed financial institutions at the most favourable interest rates.

Equity Price Risk

The Company does not have any quoted investments and hence is not exposed to equity price risk.